COMMUNITY ARTS CENTER OF CAMBRIA COUNTY

COMMUNITY ARTS CENTER

OF CAMBRIA COUNTY

EMBRACING

PENAMLVANA

(An Exhibit of Plein Air Paintings and Hardwood Turned Works)

Featuring Art from Sarah Gayle and Jonathan Silwones

June 8, 2024-July 26, 2024
OPENING RECEPTION
Saturday, June 8, 1:00 PM—3:00 PM
ARTIST TALK AND Q & A—2:00 PM

A video tour of the artwork will be available on the
Community Arts Center’'s YouTube & Facebook pages
Wednesday, June 12, 2024

GALLERY IS OPEN DURING OPERATIONAL HOURS:
Monday through Friday: 10:00 AM—5:00 PM
Saturdays: 10:00 AM—2:00 PM

ety v bopl ey Sarah Gayle & Jonathan Silwones

OF CAMBRIA COUNTY A | pennsylvania ?ﬁﬁ%’ﬁﬁ%mf Am's Plein Air Landscapes and Turned Hardwood
1217 Menoher Blvd.
Johnstown, PA 15905 CACCC receives state arts funding support
814.255.6515 through a grant from the Pennsylvania
info@caccc.org Council on the Arts, a state agency funded

www.caccc..org by the (?ommonwealth of Pennsylvania and
Facebook com/cacecarts the National Endowment for the Arts, a JUNE 8 - JULY 26 2024
federal agency. ’
Youtube.com/cacccarts




EMBRACING

VWLV

(An Exhibit of Plein Air Paintings and Hardwood Turned Works)

Do you remember the first time you realized how
beautiful Pennsylvania is? This show celebrates that
moment of discovery for Sarah Gayle & Jonathan
Silwones as they recently chose to make Johnstown
their forever home. The beauty and natural resources
they found here are celebrated in the artful endeavors
they present in this joint show.

Enjoy a fresh perspective on the beauty of Pennsylvania
through the creative eyes of Sarah Gayle, an award QOQL‘ 6 b & E() L@/g‘)
winning Plein air painter and Jonathan Silwones, a afr Ma/ mer O

seasoned wood turner in their new exhibition titled
Embracing Pennsylvania. The show includes Sarah’s

seasonal plein air and studio landscapes depicting the — 0 @ © m—

changing seasons. The show also features a collection .

of turned art pieces, bowls and platters crafted from The 2024 Barbara & Elmer Laslo Cultural Heritage Sponsor
local hardwoods by Jonathan. During the show, learn supports and promotes the creative efforts of the 2024
more about this husband and wife pair who are new season of Exhibiting Artists through a public Wine & Cheese
Pennsylvania residents and why they moved to Opening Reception that includes an Artist Talk and Q&A.
Johnstown from their sail boat in the Pacific OPENING RECEPTION

Northwest. Come see the effect of so much natural

inspiration while they have been embracing SaturdaYs June 8! 1:00 PM—3:00 PM

Pennsylvania. ARTIST TALK AND Q & A—2:00 PM



45. Beaded Rimed Serving Black Walnut $125.00 E M B RAC I N G P E N NSYLVAN IA

Bowl , !,

46.Beaded Rimmed Bowl Cherry S 75.00 }
47. Beaded Rimmed Vessel Cherry $ 65.00 SARAH GAYEE i
48. Tray Cherry $45.00

49. Tray Beech $45.00

50. Plate Cherry S 45.00

51. Small Dish Oak $20.00

52. Large Bowl Cherry $175.00

53. Ice Cream Bowl Cherry $45.00

54. Vase Cherry $ 65.00

55. Wide Rimmed Bowl Black Walnut $40.00

Jonathan Silwones

| came into the craft of woodturning almost by accident when a friend
gave me a small lathe and a few tools. For the next 20 years | was drawn
to the simplicity and elegance of bowl forms. This included everything
from functional platters and plates, soup and ice cream bowils, to delicate
display vessels.

I've continued to learn and grow, enjoying not only the finished item, but
that magical beginning when a piece of raw wood is there on the lathe - o i
and you ask yourself “what will | make today?” L — - " FIEMBRACING

Although I'm still in love with functional bowls, I’'m currently exploring the - PENNSYLVANM
techniques and design elements necessary to create larger hollow forms. e ‘ .
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Title
1. The Edge of Magic Light

2. Scents of Lillacs

3. Grace in the Garden
4. Evenings Long Light
5. Keep on Growing

6. The Old Garage

7. Late Sun

8. Spring Sunshine

9. Flash of White

10. Family in the Valley

11. Old Shade Tree
12. Stoney Creek #1
13. Pineland Light

14. Under the Hedge —
Hameau Farm

15. Gay’s Garden— Hameau

Farm

16. Cows in the Morning—
Hameau Farm

Sarah Gayle
Plein Air and Studio

Paintings

Size/ Material

9x12 Oil on Canvas Board

9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel

9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel

9x12 Oil on Board

9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel
9x12 Oil on Canvas Board

9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel

9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel

9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel

9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel

9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel

9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel
9x12 Oil on Board

9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel
9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel

9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel

Price

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00
$200.00

$200.00
$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00
$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
28.
20.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Pyrography Rimmed Bowl
Detailed Hollow Form

Beaded Rim Bowl

Footed Dish with Inclusions

Ice Cream Bowl
Ice Cream Bowl
Footed Vessel

Footed Vessel
Footless Vessel
Footed Enclosed Form
Bow! with Inclusions

Footless Bowl

34.Footed Serving Dish

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

Dish, Beaded Rim

Serving Bowl

Rimmed Plate

Footless Serving Bowl
Lidded Serving Dish
Pyrography Rimmed Bowl
Wide Rimmed Dish
Pyrography Rimmed Bowl
Enclosed Form

Flared Large Bowl

Oak

Oak

Black Walnut
Maple

Cherry

Cherry
Ebonized Oak

Ebonized Oak

Ebonized Oak/Whiting
Oak Burl

Figured Black Walnut

Ebonized Oak
Cherry

Black Walnut

Cherry

Figured Maple
Sassafrass

Beech/ Black Walnut
Oak

Ebonized Oak/ Whiting
Black Walnut

Oak

Figured Maple

$40.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00

$45.00
$55.00

$55.00

$55.00
$100.00

$100.00
$65.00

$65.00
$ 65.00
$75.00
$75.00
$80.00
$75.00
$ 85.00
$75.00
$125.00
$125.00

$150.00



17. Dryad’s Saddle 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel $200.00

Sl N . 18. The Garden Shed— 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel  $200.00
EMBRACING Jonathan Silwones Hameau Farm
PEN S VWIA 19. Glowing Dogwood 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel | $200.00
Turned Hardwood : :

20. The Big Clucker 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel $200.00
Title Size/ Material Price 21. Path to Plein Air 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel $200.00
22. Thrive 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel $200.00

1. Small Dish Oak $20.00
) 23. The Caretaker 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel $200.00

2. Small Dish Oak $20.00
3. Small Dish Cherry $20.00 24. Fall Horizon 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel $200.00
4. Small Dish Oak S 20.00 25. Linn Run Shadows 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel SZOOOO
5. Small Dish Unknown $ 20.00 26. Flat Rock 9x12 Qil on Canvas Panel SZOOOO
6. Small Dish Oak $20.00 27. Rocky Water 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel | $200.00
7. Bowl Black Walnut $35.00 28. Deep Pool 9x12 Oil on Canvas $350.00
8. Beaded Dish Oak $35.00 29. Linn Run Golden Light 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel | $200.00
9. Rimmed Dish Oak $35.00 30. Layers of Leaves 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel  $200.00
10. Footless Banded Bowl Oak $35.00 31. Linn Run 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel  $200.00

11. Flared Dish w/Beaded Rim  Oak $35.00
32. Around the Bend 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel $200.00

12 Footed Bowl Oak $35.00
33. Linn Run Bridge 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel $200.00

13. Footed Bowl Black Walnut $35.00
14. Decorative Rim Footed Bowl Maple $35.00 34. Quiet Field 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel $200.00
15. Footed Bowl Red Oak $35.00 35. The Island 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel $200.00
16. Footed Dish Black Cherry $40.00 36. Snowy Barn 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel $200.00
37. Wise Old Tree 9x12 Oil on Canvas $400.00

17. Footless Bowl Honey Locust $40.00
) 38. Rust & Snow 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel $200.00

18. Vessel Ebonized Oak $ 40.00
39. First Thaw 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel $200.00

19. Footless Bowl Cherry $45.00



40. Hog Back Ridge-Ferndale

41. Frozen Pond

42. Frosty Path

43. Frozen Tree
44. Melting Cattails
45. Moonlight Catcher

46. Snow and Sun

47. Mirror Pond

48. Foggy Evening Light

49. Storm Blowing Out

50.Holding the Bankside

51. Dancing Delphinium
52. Violets for Sue

53. Four Pair

54. Flowers from the Farm
55. Discover by Drawing
56. Wild Winterberry

57. Tea with Lemon

58. Shore Treasures

59. ...make lemonade

60. Bird Watcher

9x12 Oil on Canvas panel

9x12 Oil on Canvas panel

9x12 Oil on Canvas panel

9x12 Oil on Canvas panel
9x12 Oil on Canvas panel

9x12 Oil on Canvas

9x12 Oil on Canvas panel

9x12 Oil on Canvas panel

9x12 Oil on Canvas panel

9x12 Oil on Board

16x20 Oil on Canvas

15x30 Oil on Canvas
12x12 Oil on Canvas
10x20 Oil on Canvas
22x28 Acrylic on Canvas
Art Activity

9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel
9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel
9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel
9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel

9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel

$200.00
$200.00

$200.00

$200.00
$200.00
$400.00

$200.00

$200.00
$200.00

$400.00

$400.00

$400.00
$75.00
$140.00
$450.00
NFS
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00

$200.00

61. Juicy Color 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel  $200.00

62. Remembering Ardeth 24x24 Oil on Canvas $400.00
Facciani

63. Valley Farms 9x12 Oil on Canvas $400.00
64. Hilltop Fortress 20x20 Oil on Canvas $300.00
65. Storm Across Big Valley 9x12 Oil on Canvas Panel | $200.00
66. Soap Hollow Falls 9x12 Oil on Board $400.00

Sarah Gayle

For as long as | can remember, | have been
a maker. A creator. As a child, | made doll
clothes out of tape, skipped school to
make miniature worlds and learned to sew
and make patterns by the 5th grade. |
knew | understood the construction of
things differently than others. As | grew
and was exposed to different forms of art,
my ideas grew and so did my desire to
make visible, the world as | saw it. As an adult on vacation in Monet’s
waterlily garden, | knew | wanted to paint. First watercolor, then
gouache, acrylic, ink and oil. Each medium presented new lessons and
fed my desire to keep trying to discover what else | could do with all that
color | saw! My love of art and the endless desire to be creative has led
me on unique travel and education paths throughout my life, enriching
my view of the world and my place in it.

| am now an award-winning artist and instructor with more than 25 years
experience as a painter, illustrator, book cover designer and educator. My
endless love of creating things and seeing how the magic of light changes
colors lead me to plein air painting where the key of light outdoors offers
so much for observation and inspiration in my paintings.



